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Tel : +91 9263374200
0 Email- rwdgst@gmail.com

To,

The Additional Chief Executive Officer, 24-03-2025
Bihar Rural Road Development Agency

Rural Works Department

Government of Bihar.

Re. Submission of GST Impact Report of M/s Dharamshila Construction vide
agreement no. MMGSY/SBD- 78/2021-2022.

Ref: Our appointment as GST Consultant by Rural Works Department. vide

agreement number BRRDA/01/GST Consultancy dated 24.02.2023 and
EE. RWD, Muzaffarpur East-2, letter no. 2569 dated 12.11.2024.

Respected Sir,

We are appointed to recommend payment of GST Impact by analysing claim of
contractors as per Scope of Work.

Construction of Road NHPC
Baluaa Path to Chapahar Naya
MMGSY/SBD- 78/2021-
Tak, Tender ID-108165 in 4.42.506
2022 T
Minapur Block under
MMGSY(GEN)
DARIYAPUR GOLA ROAD,

NALA ROAD, PATNA - 800004

e
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Tel : +91 9263374200
O Email- rwdgst@gmail.com

That the GST Impact calculation is made on the following premise:

a) Construction of Road NHPC Baluaa Path to Chapahar Naya Tak. Tender ID-
108165 in Minapur Block under MMGSY(GEN).

b) That with effect from 18th July 2022, the GST rate on works contract has
been increased from 12% to 18% vide notification no. 03/2022 — Central Tax
(Rate) dated 13.07.2022, hence for payment made after 18/07/2022
GST@18% is payable.

¢) The GST claim has been recommended for RA 01 - RA 02 as submitted to

us.

d) The GST Claim as per the contractor is Rs. 4,42,506/- While as per our
observation GST Impact will be Rs. 4,42,506/- thus generating savings of Rs.
Nil.

e) That we have verified the deposit of tax from the GST returns and hence, we

recommend the payment of Rs. 4,42,506/-,

Therefore, kindly do the needful in this regard.

For and on behalf of
SKKSS & Co.

2105 % T e
Authorized Signatory
Enclosed: -

GST claim computation

DARIYAPUR GOLA ROAD,
NALA ROAD, PATNA - 800004




SL No | RA Bill NO. Date of payment
1 | | 29.08.2023
2 2 | 23.11.2023

TOTAL
Computation of Embedded taxes
Particulars

Total Work Done Value excluding taxes. cess
ete (RA 02)

GST @ 12%

LWC (@ 1%

SF

Work Done Value Including taxes, cess and fees |

Work Done Value Including taxes, cess and fees
(1.11% below)

|

Total Payment made
Embedded tax(RA Bill 01 to RA Bill 02)

Disclaimer :

M/S Dharamshila Construction
Agreement No. : MMGSY/SBD- 78/2021-2022

Payment as per Payment

Certificate / MB (A) Embedded GST (B)

38,28.964 ¢

4073828 8,30,506 |
79,02,792 | 8.30.506
GST embedded in total
Amount

work done (%)

69.98.564 (
8.39.828
69,986
83.120

79.91,497

10.5090%,

79.02.792

79,02,792 |

8,30,506 |
/

The above statement has been prepared on the basis of documents submitted by the Contractor.

Construction of Road NHPC Baluaa Path to Chapahar Naya Tak, Tender 1D-108165 in Minapur Block under MMGSY(GEN)
|

GST paid as per
GSTR3IB(C)

Actual GST to be
| paid D=(A-B)x18%

Claim | E=Cor D
whichever is lower - (B) |

6.89.214 |
.89, 4 A |
SEET 12.73.012 4.42.506
14,22,503 12,73,012

4,42,506 /

&)
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FY- 2022-23

MONTH

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

MUZAFFARPUR

RURAL DEVELOPMENT SPECIAL DIVISION

MUZAFFARPUR

Divison

RURAL DEVELOPMENT SPECIAL DIVISION

Total

Name of Contractor: M/s Dharamshila Construction

Gross Taxable Value

10088212

1921837

1,20,10,049.00

GST TDS-Received From All Departments

CGST

1,00,882.12

19,219.00
1,20,101.12

SGST |

1,00,882.12

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00|
0.00
0.00

0.00

19,219.00
1,20,101.12

Total Tax

2,01,764.24

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00|

0.00

0.00

0.00|

0.00

38,438.00
2,40,202.24

Taxable

10088212

19,21,837.00
1,20,10,049.00

GSTR-3B
CGST

605292.72

1,72,96533
7,78,258.05

SGST

605292.72

1,72,965.33
7,78,258.05

Total Tax

1210585.44

0.00

3,45,930.66
15,56,516.10
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‘Name of Contractor: M/s Dharamshila Construction
: ! ‘ |
Y MONTH Divison | GST TDS-Received From All Departments i GSTR-3B
| Gross Taxable Value | €GsT [ SGST | Total Tax Taxable [ cGST [ SGST | Total Tax
duiies RURAL DEVELOPMENT SPECIAL DIVISION
apnl MUZAFFARPUR .
12,813.00 12,813.00 25,626.00
May
| 0.00 0.00
. :ldgig‘\?;ufpmem SPECIAL DIVISION 3304000 .
| | 32,041.00 32,041.00 64,082.00 2645555 23809995 238099.95 476199.9
July
0.00 0.00
RURAL DEVELOPMENT SPECIAL DIVISION
August 3828964
MUZAFFARPUR | 38,290.00 38,290,00 76,580.00
September \
0.00 0.00 I 3728964 335606 Ib‘ 335606.76 671213 52|
October |
0.00 0.00
el E%F;AI;&E:PELOPMENT SPECIAL DIVISION o
Al LR 40,739.00, 40,739.00 81,478.00
. szg;g::;&spmem SPECIAL DIVISION — .
20,71&00[ 20,718.00 41,436.00 | 3335700 100}13‘_ I()())B' 600426
lanuary I‘ |
| 0.00 0.00
|
Eebruary :LLJ;;LF EAE:PEULSPMENT SPECIAL DIVISION 2188893
21,609.00 21,609.00 43,218.00
March
| 0.00 0.00 | 69]04].[ 621937.17 62193717 124387434
TOTAL l
1,66,20,632.00 1,66,210.00 1,66,210.00  3,32,420.00 1,66,20,632.00 14,95.856.88  14,95856.88 |  29,91,713.76




